
1 

2 

Ref. No. AWr 2N-r 

3 

4 

5 

6 

I, Leena Khemchandani, D/o Kamlesh Khemchandani, Working as secretary, Aryabhatta World Sr. Sec. School, 
Kayad Road, chachiyawas, Ajmer declare that i 

Afiliated To Rajasthan Board of Secondary Education, Ajmer 
ESTD: 2017 | Aff: 531 | DISE CODE: 08210308906 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

YANAA 

S. NO. 

World Sr. Secondary School 

l am the Secretary of Aryabhatta World Sr. Sec. School, Kayad Road, chachiyawas, Ajmer. 

Address: 

(School Managing Committee) SMG 

The School, Aryabhatta World Sr. Sec. School, Kayad Road, chachiyawas, Ajmer is being run by the 
registered Society, Aryabhatta Academic Society, Ajmer. 

School Managing Committee is Constituted for 3 years ie 20.04.2023 to 20.04.2026. 

Aryabhatta 

The School Managing Committee (SMC) and Society has no Claim of Proprietorship Over the School. 

None of The Member of SMC and Society has any blood relationship or Family Connection of any Sort 
with each other. 

The following are the Members of the Present School Managing Committee. 

Shastri 

Member Name 

Ms. Ridhima 

Ms. Leena 

Khemchandani 

Mr. Shailendra 
Singh Chauhan 

Singh 
Mr. Chitrang 

Mr. Pankaj Jain 

City Office: 

Mr. Bhupendra 
Singh Ranawat 

Address 
41-B, Jai Hanuman Colony, 
Kayad Road, Ghooghra, Ajmer 

Plot No.20, Sector 3, Khanji 
Nagar,Adarsh nagar, Ajmer 

H.No.-437, B K Kaul Nagar, 
Ajmer 
k-12, Matra Pratap House, 
Anasagar, Ajmer 

Behind tak petrol pump, Near 
gopal building, dadhich 
colony, Kishangarh 
Flat no.1017, Shrivatika, 
Ajmer 

Behind Mahila Kalyan Madal, 
Chatri Road, Chachiyawas, Ajmer-305023 

Near Patel Indoor Stadium, 
Suchna Kendra Circle, Ajmer 305001 

Designation In SMC 

Chairman 

Secretary 

Date: 

Treasurer 

Member Secretary 

104. 2] 

Member Secretary 

Member 

Contact No. 

9829152320 

9166441248 

9828072582 

9829095070 

7976201772 

9166634211 

Rchma 

73004-70433 



Ref. No. 

7 

Affiliated To Rajasthan Board Of Secondary Education, Ajmer 
ESTD:2017 | Aff: 531 | DISE CODE:: 08210308906 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

ARVABHATEA 

Date: 

Mrs. Latika 

Kewalamani 

Ms. Kamini Gaur 

Ms. Vandana Rathore 

World Sr. Secondary School 

Mr. Abdul Rajjak Khan 

Khangarot 
Mr. Sahadev Singh 

Aryabhatta 

Anupama Joshi 

Address : 

Mr. Kumar pal 

Mr. Khushal 
Vijaywargia 

Ms. Abhilasha Sharma 

Mr. Dinesh Agarwal 

Aryabhatta World Sr. Sec. 
School, Kayad Road, 
chachiyawas, Ajmer 
H.No.-150, Krishna Vihar 
Colony, Kundan nagar, Ajmer 
H.No.-107, Rishabh Vihar 
Colony, Opp Old RTO, Janana 
Road, Ajmer 

City Office: 

Chatri Road, Gagwana, Ajmer 

Sardar Singh Dhani, 
Kishangarh 

H.No.-131, Adarsh nagar, 
Ajmer 

Chirag Palace, Ved Vihar 
Colony, Lohakhan 
Tempostand, Ajmer 
H.NO.-151, Krishna Vihar 
Colony, Kundan Nagar, Ajmer 

H.No.-2C21, J.P. Nagar, 
Double Story, Naka Madar, 
Ajmer 
1538/38, Ambey Shree 

Colony, Vigyan nagar, Adarsh 
Nagar, Ajmer 

Behind Mahila Kalyan Madal, 
Chatri Road, Chachiyawas, Ajmer-305023 

Toloyja093. 

Near Patel Indoor Stadium, 

Principal, Aryabhatta 

Suchna Kendra Circle, Ajmer 305001 

Staff Representative 

Staff Representative 8233930670 

Parent 

Representative 

All the above mentioned point in para 01 to 06 are true and correct of my belief. 

Parent 

Represerntative 

Educationist 

Educationist 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Date: 

9953414912 

9414519029 

9251408247 

9571365391 

8107349949 

9672653367 

9530060982 

8118809252 

8619574606 

lahader 

73004-70433 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

