

### **World Sr. Secondary School**

### Affiliated To Rajasthan Board Of Secondary Education, Ajmer

ESTD: 2017 | Aff: 531 | DISE CODE: 08210308906

Ref. No. AWS 24-25

Date: 10.4.23

#### (School Managing Committee) SMC

I, Leena Khemchandani, D/o Kamlesh Khemchandani, Working as secretary, Aryabhatta World Sr. Sec. School, Kayad Road, chachiyawas, Ajmer declare that :-

- I am the Secretary of Aryabhatta World Sr. Sec. School, Kayad Road, chachiyawas, Ajmer. 1.
- The School, Aryabhatta World Sr. Sec. School, Kayad Road, chachiyawas, Ajmer is being run by the 2. registered Society, Aryabhatta Academic Society, Ajmer.
- The School Managing Committee (SMC) and Society has no Claim of Proprietorship Over the School. 3.
- None of The Member of SMC and Society has any blood relationship or Family Connection of any Sort 4 with each other.
- School Managing Committee is Constituted for 3 years ie 20.04.2023 to 20.04.2026.
- The following are the Members of the Present School Managing Committee.

S. NO.	Member Name	Address	Designation In SMC	Contact No.	
1	Ms. Ridhima Shastri	41-B, Jai Hanuman Colony, Kayad Road, Ghooghra, Ajmer	Chairman	9829152320	
2	Ms. Leena Khemchandani	Plot No.20, Sector 3, Khanji Nagar,Adarsh nagar, Ajmer	Secretary	9166441248	
3	Mr. Shailendra Singh Chauhan	H.No437, B K Kaul Nagar, Ajmer	Treasurer	9828072582	
4,	Mr. Chitrang Singh	k-12, Matra Pratap House, Anasagar, Ajmer	Member Secretary	9829095070	
5	Mr. Pankaj Jain	Behind tak petrol pump, Near gopal building, dadhich colony,Kishangarh	Member Secretary	7976201772	
6	Mr. Bhupendra Singh Ranawat	Flat no.1017, Shrivatika, Ajmer	Member	9166634211	

Ridhma Leen.

Address:

Behind Mahila Kalyan Madal, Chatri Road, Chachiyawas, Ajmer-305023

City Office:

Near Patel Indoor Stadium, Suchna Kendra Circle, Ajmer 305001



**73004-70433** 



# **World Sr. Secondary School**

## Affiliated To Rajasthan Board Of Secondary Education, Ajmer

ESTD: 2017 | Aff: 531 | DISE CODE: 08210308906

Ref. No	
	Date :

7	Mrs. Latika	Aryabhatta World Sr. Sec.	Principal, Aryabhatta	9953414912
	Kewalamani	School, Kayad Road,	1	
		chachiyawas, Ajmer	1.	
8	Ms. Kamini Gaur	H.No150, Krishna Vihar	Staff Representative	8233930670
		Colony, Kundan nagar, Ajmer		
9	Ms. Vandana Rathore	H.No107, Rishabh Vihar	Staff Representative	9414519029
		Colony, Opp Old RTO, Janana		
		Road, Ajmer		
10	Mr. Abdul Rajjak Khan	Chatri Road, Gagwana, Ajmer	Parent _	9251408247
			Representative	-
11	Mr. Sahadev Singh	Sardar Singh Dhani,	Parent	9571365391
	Khangarot	Kishangarh	Representative	
12	Anupama Joshi	H.No131, Adarsh nagar,	Educationist	8107349949
		Ajmer		
13	Mr. Kumar pal	Chirag Palace, Ved Vihar	Educationist	9672653367
		Colony, Lohakhan		
		Tempostand, Ajmer		
14	Ms. Abhilasha Sharma	H.NO151, Krishna Vihar	Member	9530060982
		Colony, Kundan Nagar, Ajmer		
15	Mr. Khushal	H.No2C21, J.P. Nagar,	Member	8118809252
	Vijaywargia	Double Story, Naka Madar,		
		Ajmer		
16	Mr. Dinesh Agarwal	1538/38, Ambey Shree	Member	8619574606
		Colony, Vigyan nagar, Adarsh		
		Nagar, Ajmer		

All the above mentioned point in para 01 to 06 are true and correct of my belief.

Date:

0

Keng 19023.



Address:

Behind Mahila Kalyan Madal, Chatri Road, Chachiyawas, Ajmer-305023

City Office:

Near Patel Indoor Stadium, Suchna Kendra Circle, Ajmer 305001



**C** 73004-70433